Information shown may be subject to change in accordance with Challenger Valves and Actuators continuing development program.
©Challenger Valves and Actuators 2011
 RESILIENT SEAT BUTTERFLY VALVE
 WAFER DN50 - DN300
 MODEL: BFW
QAD#1050, Rev7, 08.02.19
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

QAD#1050, Rev7, 08.02.19
TECHNICAL DATA
HOW TO ORDER
Series Design Seat Disc & Stem Connection Rating Size Actuator Accessories
BF W E E S 4 0100 H
Example:  DN100 BF Wafer Butterfly Valve, EPDM Seat, SS Trim,  Wafer Style, PN16 with Lever Handle
Series  Rating Extra
BF =  AS4795.1 Certified Seal on Body Butterfly Valve  1 = PN3*                 2 = PN6*                 3 = PN10*                 4= PN16 Left Blank = No Extra
Design Size CH = Chain Wheel (Chain Drop to be specified)
L = Lugged Construction 0050 = 2” (50mm) 0100 = 4” (100mm) 0200 = 8” (200mm) I = Input Stop Box
W = Wafer Construction 0065 = 2 1/2” (65mm) 0125 =5 ” (125mm) 0250= 10” (250mm) T = Torque Limiter
Seat 0080 = 3” (80mm) 0150 = 6” (150mm) 0300 = 12” (300mm) L = Lockout Device
E = EPDM Actuator D = Dial Position Indicator
N = Nitrile (NBR)* BS = ISO Bare Shaft B = Buried Service
V = Viton* H = Lever Handle DI (Standard) X = Other (Must specify)
Disc & Stem W = Worm Gearbox (Standard—Clock Close Only) Note:
E = CF8M Stainless Steel Disc & 431 Stainless Steel Stem WSA = SAMBO Gearbox (Anti Clockwise Close) To include electric or pneumatic actuators, please specify the required
part number as per the size chart on page 3 or visiting the relevant
data sheet.
For valve extension spindles, please specify the required part number
as per the code builder on the relevant data sheet.
Visit the Challenger website to access further data sheets.
Connection WSC = SAMBO Gearbox (Clockwise Close)
S = AS2129 Table E/D & ANSI #150 (Wafer Only) WD = Declutch able Gearbox
E = AS2129 Table E K = Key Cap
D = AS2129 Table D X = Other (Must Specify)
A = ANSI #150
CV VALUES
Cv is defined as the volume of water in U.S.G.P.M
that will flow through a given restriction or valve
opening with a pressure drop of one (1) p.s.i at
room temperature. Recommended control angles
are between 25°- 70° open.
Preferred angle for control valve sizing is 60° - 65°
open.  To convert Cv to Kv divide by 1.1553.
TORQUE DATA
Torque is the measure of the turning force on an
object.  For a butterfly valve the turning force is